
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1373

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9TH FEBRUARY, 2018

RESEARCH IN MEDICAL MARIJUANA

1373. SHRI PREM DAS RAI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is undertaking any research in medical Marijuana and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Centre keeps track of projects undertaken by the States on medical Marijuana, if so, the details of the mechanisms available for the same; and

(c) the details of medicinal research and development carried out by the Government and funds allocated for the purpose during the last three years?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIAY PATEL)

(a) & (b): No.

(c ): Does not airse.
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